395
CAPT L-Coupings
Powerful transmission
       Reliable connection
Many series of CAPT-COUPINGS available for
 all kinds of power transmission installation,
  ecnomical and practical, transmission simple
   assembling, durable in use.

Outside diameter of coupling
CAPT FL/FLS-coupling made of GG25 or S45C
CAPT   FL-Coupling
Catalog
Bore Bolts Max
Torque
(Nm)
Moment of
inertia
(kg.cm2)
Max
Revolution
n(rpm)Pilot Max Sizes Qty
G
(kg)A C B a L F
FL-100 100 42.5 67 10 35.5 16 - 25 M10 4 63 4000 25 2.11
FL-112 112 50 75 10 40 16 - 28 M10 4 90 4000 40 2.75
FL-125 125 56 85 14 45 18 - 32 M14 4 130 4000 70 3.85
FL-140 140 71 100 14 50 18 - 38 M14 6 220 4000 120 5.35
FL-160 160 80 115 14 56 18 - 45 M14 8 360 4000 200 7.15
FL-180 180 90 132 14 63 18 - 50 M14 8 500 3800 330 9.42
FL-200 200 100 145 20 71 22.4 18 56 M20 8 710 3550 650 14.70
FL-224 224 112 170 20 80 22.4 18 63 M20 8 1000 3150 1000 18.90
FL-250 250 125 180 25 90 28 20 71 M20 8 1400 2800 1900 27.40
FL-280 280 140 200 28 100 28 30 80 M24 8 2000 2500 3100 36.40
FL-315 315 160 236 28 112 28 32 90 M25 10 2800 2240 5100 49.00
FL-355 355 180 260 35.5 125 35.5 32 100 M30 8 4000 2000 10000 75.30
FL-400 400 200 300 35.5 125 35.5 50 110 M30 10 5300 1800 16000 95.20
FL-450 450 224 355 35.5 140 35.5 60 125 M30 12 7500 1600 27000 125.00
FL-560 560 250 450 35.5 160 35.5 80 140 M30 14 11000 1250 61000 189.00
FL-630 630 280 530 35.5 180 35.5 90 160 M30 18 16000 1120 100000 250.00
fundamental dimensions
Material can be GG25 or S45C. After surface is
machined and phosphated, they are of high
precision and are durable in use.

Keyway dimensions conform to DIN 6885, JIS B 1310-1976, UNI 6604-1969,
GB 1095-1979 standards.
CAPT   FLS-Coupling
Catalog
Bore Bolts Max
Torque
(Nm)
Moment of
inertia
(kg.cm2)
Max
Revolution
n(rpm)Pilot Max Sizes Qty
G
(kg)A C B a L F
FLS-112 112 50 75 10 40 16 13 30 M10 4 110 6000 43 2.90
FLS-125 125 56 85 14 45 18 13 35 M14 4 170 6000 75 4.03
FLS-140 140 71 100 14 50 18 13 42 M14 6 300 6000 120 5.55
FLS-160 160 80 115 14 56 18 14 48 M14 8 450 6000 210 7.49
FLS-180 180 90 132 14 63 18 14 55 M14 8 630 5700 350 9.73
FLS-200 200 100 145 20 71 22.4 18 60 M20 8 850 5200 690 15.30
FLS-224 224 112 170 20 80 22.4 18 70 M20 8 1400 4700 1100 19.30
FLS-250 250 125 180 25 90 28 20 75 M20 8 1600 4200 2000 28.80
FLS-280 280 140 200 28 100 28 30 85 M24 8 2500 3750 3300 38.00
FLS-315 315 160 236 28 112 28 32 100 M24 10 4000 3350 5400 50.00
FLS-355 355 180 260 360 125 35.5 32 110 M30 8 5000 3000 11000 77.50
FLS-400 400 200 300 36 125 35.5 50 125 M30 10 7500 26.50 17000 96.60
FLS-450 450 224 355 36 140 35.5 60 140 M30 12 11000 2360 28000 127.00
FLS-560 560 250 450 36 160 35.5 80 150 M30 14 14000 1900 65000 198.00
FLS-630 630 280 530 36 180 35.5 90 170 M30 18 20000 1670 110000 261.00
fundamental dimensions
CAPT FLS-COUPLING material:S45C
402
0.

 38
 64
 88
 155
F
fA
L
HE E
fB fB fC fD
F
fA
L
HE E
fB fB fC fD
 EL-90 90 60  35.5 19 8 28 3  14  -
 EL-100 100 67  42.5 23 10 35.5 3  16  -
 EL-112 112 75  50  23 10 40 3  16  -
 EL-125 125 85 56  50 32 14 45 3  18  -
 EL-140 140 100 71  63 32 14 50 3  18  -
 EL-160 160 115  80  32 14 56 3  18  -
 EL-180 180 132  90  32 14 63 3  18  -
 EL-200 200 145  100  41 20 71 4  22.4  18
 EL-224 224 170  112  41 20 80 4  22.4  18
 EL-250 250 180  125  51 25 90 4  28  20
 EL-280 280 200  140  57 28 100 4 28  40 30
 EL-315 315 236  160  57 28 112 4 28  40 32
 EL-355 355 260  180  72 35.5 125 5 35.5 56 32
 EL-400 400 300  200  72 35.5 125 5 35.5 56 50
 EL-450 450 355  224  72 35.5 140 5 35.5 56 60
 EL-560 560 450  250  72 35.5 160 5 35.5 56 80
 EL-630 630 530  280  72 35.5 180 5 35.5 56 90
 EL-710 710 600  315  72 35.5 224 5  56  110
 EL-711 710 580  355  87 45 250 7  80  120
 EL-800 800 670  375  87 45 265 7  80  130
Keyway dimensions conform to DIN 6885, JIS B 1310-1976, UNI 6604-1969,
GB 1095-1979 standards.
CAPT   EL-Coupling
Catalog

n-a
fB
n-M
L
F2 F1
Lt
fD
2
fD
1
fC
1
fC
2
fA
ELS-112 112 75  50  23 10 40 3  16  13 30
ELS-125 125 85 56  50 32 14 45 3  18  13 30
ELS-140 140 100 71  63 32 14 50 3  18  13 38
ELS-160 160 115  80  32 14 56 3  18  14 48
ELS-180 180 132  90  32 14 63 3  18  14 55
ELS-200 200 145  100  41 20 71 4  22.4  18 65
ELS-224 224 170  112  41 20 80 4  22.4  18 70
ELS-250 250 180  125  51 25 90 4  28  20 75
ELS-280 280 200  140  57 28 100 4 28  40 30 85
ELS-315 315 236  160  57 28 112 4 28  40 32 100
ELS-355 355 260  180  72 35.5 125 5 35.5 56 32 110
ELS-400 400 300  200  72 35.5 125 5 35.5 56 50 125
ELS-450 450 355  224  72 35.5 140 5 35.5 56 60 140
ELS-560 560 450  250  72 35.5 160 5 35.5 56 80 150
ELS-630 630 530  280  72 35.5 180 5 35.5 56 90 170
 M10x56 4 33 6000 41 2.78
 M12x64 4 73 6000 69 3.76
 M12x64 6 130 6000 110 5.06
 M12x64 8 200 6000 200 6.98

Vibration absorbing, torque is transmitted elasticity.
No need for maintenance, e�ectively rectify axial, tadial and
angular tolerance while installing.
              Special notice
Special Notice:EE-coupling should be done
dynamic balance according to the degree
Q6.3 when rotational speed reaches 1/2 of
its limit.
Catalog
Bore            Bolts Torque
(Nm)
G
(kg)
Max Revolution
(rpm)D Dh L Al A c Pilot Max Qty
 EE-128 128 52 50 27 34 2 12 26 4 91 4600 4.35
 EE-135 135 61 54 27 34 2 18 33 6 144 4420 5.35
 EE-147 147 71 58 27 34 2 22 42 8 218 4000 6.88
 EE-172 172 81 65 35 43 3 25 45 6 341 3400 10.55
 EE-191 191 98 70 35 43 3 30 57 8 575 3020 14.35
 EE-216 216 113 79 35 43 3 33 64 10 900 2700 20.65
 EE-256 256 129 90 55 65 4 44 70 8 1890 2300 39.50
 EE-280 280 149 105 55 65 4 60 80 10 2800 2090 50.75
 EE-330 330 184 119 55 65 4 70 100 12 3950 1760 77.00
Fundamental dimensions
CAPT EE-COUPLING material:GG25
409
fd fD

CAPT   GF-Coupling
Keyway dimensions conform to DIN 6885, JIS B 1310-1976, UNI 6604-1969,
GB 1095-1979 standards.
Catalog
Bore Max
Torque
(Nm)
Moment of
inertia
(kg.cm2)
Max
Revolution
(rpm)min max
G
(kg)D E B C F G H
 GF-14L 41 25 64 38 13 30 4 6 14 23 14000 0.32 0.282
 GF-19L 48 32 84 38 23 40 4 8 19 37 12000 0.9 0.588
 GF-24L 52 36 104 42 31 50 4 10 24 46 10000 1.7 0.877
 GF-28L 68 45 124 48 38 60 4 10 28 103 8000 5.1 1.666
 GF-32L 75 50 124 48 38 60 4 12 32 138 7100 7.68 2.044
 GF-38L 85 58 164 50 57 80 4 14 38 176 6300 17.45 3.791
 GF-42L 95 63 224 50 87 110 4 20 42 220 6000 32.15 5.707
 GF-48L 100 68 224 50 87 110 4 20 48 308 5600 42.9 6.618
 GF-55L 120 82 224 65 79.5 110 4 25 55 570 4800 92.97 13.597
 GF-65L 140 95 224 72 76 140 4 25 65 840 4000 211.84 16.435
fundamental dimensions
CAPT GF-coupling(lengthen series)(Type1  Type2)
Catalog
Bore Max

Axial Dispiacement Radial Dispiacement Augular Dispiacement
Ka
420
CAPT   HTKL-Coupling
Bore Max
Torque
(Nm)
Moment of
inertia
(kg.cm2)
Max
Revolutionn
(rpm)Pilot    Max
G
(kg) Catalog A B L b b1 S
 HTKL-58 58 40 56 8 20 2 6 14 18 5000 3 1.00
 HTKL-70 70 48 62 8 20 2 8 20 31.5 5000 6 1.65
 HTKL-82 82 60 78 10 21 2 10 28 63 5000 17 3.22
 HTKL-95 95 70 78 12 24 2 12 38 100 5000 41 5.15
 HTKL-110 110 80 86 14 27 2 14 42 160 5000 80 7.39
 HTKL-125 125 92 99 17 31 3 15 48 250 4500 140 10.85
 HTKL-140 140 100 113 20 34 3 20 55 355 4000 200 12.97
 HTKL-160 160 110 133 20 39 3 22 65 560 3500 330 20.15
 HTKL-180 180 125 154 20 42 4 30 75 900 3100 610 26.12
 HTKL-200 200 140 174 22 47 4 35 85 1400 2800 1300 38.90
 HTKL-225 225 150 184 22 52 4 40 90 2000 2500 1900 43.13
 HTKL-250 250 165 205 22 60 5 50 100 2800 2200 3300 57.55
 HTKL-280 280 180 225 24 65 5 60 110 4000 2000 5200 80.33
CAPT HTKL-COUPLING
 Catalog Parallel Misalignment Auglular Misalignment Shaft End-play
 HTKL-58~95 0.8 1.5° 2
 HTKL-110~225 1 1.5° 4

max bore diameter.
CAPT   GRL-Coupling
Catalog
Bore
End �oat
capacity
Parallel
o�set
capacity
Mt
G
(kg)
Max
Revolution
n(rpm) OD D1 D2 HL L L1 S1 Pilot Max
 GRL-78 117 78 58 89 43 42 3 14 40 50 1.3 2 850 6000
 GRL-100 152 100 80 103 50 48 3 19 55 59 1.5 2 1700 5500
 GRL-125 178 125 98 127 62 60 3 25 70 79 2.1 3 3250 5000
 GRL-150 213 150 118 157 76 69 5 35 85 93 2.4 4 6000 4400
 GRL-175 240 175 140 185 90 82 5 45 100 109 2.9 4 10000 4000
 GRL-200 280 200 165 216 105 98 6 55 120 128 3.4 5 16000 3500
 GRL-235 318 235 188 246 120 107 6 65 140 144 3.8 6 23600 3000
 GRL-265 347 265 212 278 135 120 8 80 160 164 4.3 6 32500 2700
 GRL-295 390 295 236 308 150 131 8 90 180 182 4.8 7 47500 2500
 GRL-325 425 325 264 358 175 151 8 100 200 214 5.6 8 67000 2200
 GRL-355 460 355 290 388 190 170 8 120 220 236 6.2 9 90000 2100
 GRL-400 530 400 333 450 220 195 10 150 250 263 6.9 10 125000 2000
 51 130.2
 188 6.7
 397 10.5
 947 17.3

capacity
parallel
o�set
capacity
max
torque
(Nm)
moment of
inertia
(kg.cm2)
max
Revolution
(rpm)
G
(kg)OD D1 D2 L S4 S5 min max
 GSL-78 117 78 58 43 5.5 1.5 14 40 75 3.3 2 850 6000 93
 GSL-100 152 100 80 50 7.5 1.5 19 55 85 3.8 2 1700 5500 348
 GSL-125 178 125 98 62 15.5 1.5 25 70 95 4.6 3 3250 5000 682
 GSL-150 213 150 118 76 14.5 2.5 35 85 100 5.1 4 6000 4400 1657
 GSL-175 240 175 140 90 16.5 2.5 45 100 110 5.7 4 10000 4000 2876
 GSL-200 280 200 165 105 20 3 55 120 125 6.6 5 16000 3500 6767
 GSL-235 318 235 188 120 21 3 65 140 125 7 6 23600 3000 11164
 GSL-265 347 265 212 135 25 4 80 160 125 7.6 6 33500 2700 17106
 GSL-295 390 295 236 150 28 4 90 180 145 8.5 7 47500 2500 32719
 GSL-325 425 325 264 175 35 4 100 200 145 9.4 8 67000 2200 49059
 GSL-355 460 355 290 190 42 4 120 220 145 10 9 90000 2100 73628
 GSL-400 530 400 333 220 38 5 150 250 145 10.7 10 125000 2000 138408
 6.7
 14.5
 22.0
 36.8

CAPT
Catalog
max
torque
(Nm)
moment of
inertia
(kg.cm2)
max
Revolution
(rpm)
G
(kg)OD D1 D2 L S1 S2
d1   d2
      min  max min  max
 GWL-78 117 78 58 43 3 7 14 40 14 55 850 6000 51 4.2
 GWL-100 152 100 80 50 3 9 19 55 19 70 1700 5500 190 8.7
 GWL-125 178 125 98 62 3 17 25 55 25 70 3250 5000 419 14.5
 GWL-150 213 150 118 76 5 17 35 85 35 110 6000 4400 950 24
 GWL-175 240 175 140 90 5 19 45 100 45 125 10000 4000 1767 36
 GWL-200 280 200 165 105 6 23 55 120 55 140 16000 3500 4040 58.5
 GWL-235 318 235 188 120 6 24 65 140 65 170 23600 3000 7057 82.6
 GWL-265 347 265 212 135 8 29 80 160 80 190 33500 2700 11303 111.4
 GWL-295 390 295 236 150 8 32 90 180 90 210 47500 2500 20950 157.7
 GWL-325 425 325 264 175 8 39 100 200 100 230 67000 2200 32507 213
 GWL-355 460 355 290 190 8 46 120 220 120 250 90000 2100 49729 274.5
 GWL-400 530 400 333 220 10 43 150 250 150 290 125000 2000 91226 389
Fundamental dimensions Bore
CAPT GWL-COUPLING
425
L1